

VARIOUS CONCRETE REPAIRS AT DENNY

Project: SANFORD PREMIER CENTER
 Location: DENNY SANFORD PREMIER CENTER

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NAGWAN AL JANABI	Bid Estimate: \$ 41,151.00	Bidder: 605 Companies 700 E. 65th	Bidder: Krump Concrete Construction, LLC	Bidder: Hodkinson Construction
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 149,391.00	Address: Street N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 213 N. Lily Street Worthing, SD	Address: PO Box 87959 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 06/06/19	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57077	City/State/Zip: 57109
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:00 PM	Phone No.:	Phone No.: 605.940.0567	Phone No.: 605.941.0290
Value of OFM: \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
2	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
3	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	10	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	
4	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	
5	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	224	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,928.00	
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	35.6	\$ 16.50	\$ 587.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,602.00	
7	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	
8	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	81.7	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,143.80	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,614.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,451.00	
9	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	631	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,893.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,524.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,893.00	
10	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	484	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,388.00	
11	SPECIAL	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	224	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,720.00	
12	SPECIAL	FILLET SECTION REPAIR	SY	43.2	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 6,220.80	
13	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	362	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,344.00	
14	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	52	\$ 8.50	\$ 442.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 936.00	
15	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	10	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	
16	SPECIAL	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	SY	26.6	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,458.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,915.20	\$ 162.00	\$ 4,309.20	
17	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	14.3	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,718.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,861.00	
18	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	1.3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 520.00	
19	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	360	\$ 2.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 500.40	\$ 0.80	\$ 288.00	
20	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	2	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	
21	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	
22	670.6010	SF TYPE STORM SEWER INLET APRON REPAIR MISCELLANEOUS NON-SHRINK GROUT APPLICATION, GRADING, AND METAL SAW-	SY	4.8	\$ 122.00	\$ 585.60	\$ 48.00	\$ 230.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,400.00	
23	SPECIAL	CUTTING	LS	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 48,470.80	Total Bid	\$ 48,983.40	Total Bid	\$ 49,676.00